DASB Senate Bylaws and Elections Code Required GPA Changes

DASB Senate Bylaws

ARTICLE II: MEMBERSHIP

Section 2: Membership Eligibility

A DASB Senator cannot serve as a representative or officer on the Inter Club Council. In addition, a DASB Senator must not be on academic or disciplinary probation. Within two (2) weeks at the beginning of each quarter, each DASB Senator shall fulfill the following:

- A. Be a current DASB member (not applicable during Summer Quarter).
- B. In accordance with the <u>California State Education Code</u>:
 - 1. Be enrolled in at least eight (8) quarter units for college credit (not applicable during Summer Quarter).
 - 2. Maintain a cumulative 2.5 2.0 or higher Grade Point Average (GPA).

DASB Elections Code

ARTICLE III: CANDIDATES	
Section 2:	Candidate Eligibility Requirements
A. All candidates must:	
1.	Submit a completed application to the Office of College Life by the
	application submission deadline.
	a. Candidates for President and Vice President must both turn in
	individual application in order for them to be considered
	eligible.
2.	Attend the mandatory candidates' meetings. Any candidate unable to attend must
	arrange an alternate time to meet with the DASB Senate Advisor or at least one
	(1) Elections Committee member.
3.	Be enrolled in at least eight (8) units at De Anza College, and intend to enroll
	throughout the following academic year.
4.	Not be on academic or disciplinary probation.
5.	Not have filed transfer applications to any College/University.
6.	Not be a member of the Elections
	Committee.
B. In addition, all DASB Senate Candidates	
must:	
1.	Be a current De Anza Associated Student Body member.
2.	Have a cumulative GPA of at least $\frac{2.5}{2.0}$.